Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: Garvy Elementrary School Addition
Contract Number: 1511

General Contractor: Skender Construction
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $433,120.40

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/29/11

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor



Date: February 21, 2011

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Project: Garvy School

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No.
, relating to the $

adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning asin said Resolution), | hereby certify to

the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligationsin the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge
against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such
contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld

equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR Skender Construction
FOR Garvy School

is now entitled to the sum of $433,120.40
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $9,490,195.00
ADDITIONS $0.00

DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,490,195.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED
TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but
not to exceed 5% of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID
AMOUNT DUE THISPAYMENT

Maria Pellot

$283,556.61

$0.00

$0.00

Architect - Engineer

$2.835.566.04

$283,556.61

$2,552,009.43

$2,118.889.03

$433,120.40

Date: 02/22/2011



https://www2.texturallc.com/prontosvr2/TXStatus.asp?DocID=1002117754&SigID=1002320058&at=B13060E9E6A98E83CCB46AC40D2642B497950D48

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 4)

STATE OF lllinois

COUNTY OF Cook

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/sheis, of Skender Construction, an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make

this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and for him/herself individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said
corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1511 dated the 27th day of July, 2010
, for (describe nature of work)

General Construction

for (designate Project and L ocation)

Garvy School

5225 North Oak Park Ave, Chicago, I1linois 60659

- that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Four hundred thirty three thousand one hundred twenty and 40/100

$433,120.40

under the terms of said Contract;
- that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;
- that for the purposes of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and
services for, and having done labor on said improvement;

- that the respective amounts set forth opposite their namesis the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;

- that this statement is afull, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for
such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
NAME TYPE TOTAL
o oF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
(INCLUDE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
ADDRE WORK MPLETE
SS © C.0's) co CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
Skender Construction,
200 W. Madison, Suite GENERAL
%00 NSNS 1,175,821.00 715,628.77 71,562.88 585,096.30 58,969.59 531,756.11
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Robinette,
0S560 Highway 83,
ool reray 8. linois |PEMOLITION 59,100.00 44,521.00 4,452.10 40,068.90 0.00 19,031.10
60181
BSB Development
Incorporated,
7901 Industrial Court, EQE/T\CXVT?&K‘ 410,000.00 207,688.00 20,768.80 186,919.20 0.00 223,080.80
Spring Grove, lllinois
60081
To Be Let SITE CONCRETE 124,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 124,800.00
Best Plumbing,
13931 South Kildare, g:val\E/ég '!‘:'\T\}/EiER 72,000.00 31,000.00 3,100.00 15,750.00 12,150.00 44,100.00
Crestwood, lllinois 60445
To Be Let SITE FENCING & 101,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,200.00
GATES
To Be Let LANDSCAPING 269,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 269,500.00
DeGraf Concrete
Construction Inc.,
o0 Ao s CIP CONCRETE 425,000.00 358,000.00 35,800.00 257,715.00 64,485.00 102,800.00
Wheeling, Illinois 60090
Larmco Company Inc,
20001 Blackstone MASONRY 1,670,000.00 162,550.00 16,255.00 0.00 146,295.00 1,523,705.00

Avenue,
Lynwood, lllinois 60411




EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 4)

TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
N:‘n'\gE T\(;'F;E CONTRACT ngi‘ RETENTION NET DUE TO
(INCLUDE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
ADDRE WORK MPLETE
SS © C.0.'s) co CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
Romero Steel Company,
Inc.
y . STRUCTURAL
1300 Main Street, 690,000.00 623,566.00 62,356.60 561,209.40 0.00 128,790.60
Melrose Park, lllinois STEEL/METALS
60160
ROUGH & FINISH
To Be Let CARPENTRY 126,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 126,500.00
MANUFACTURERED
To Be Let CASEWORK 47,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,800.00
DAMPPROOFING /
To Be Let WATERPROOFING 34,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,800.00
Midway Contracting
Group, SPRAY
7413 Duvan Drive, FIREPROOFING 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00
Tinley Park, lllinois 60477
MEMBRANE
To Be Let ROOFING 348,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 348,600.00
To Be Let JOINT SEALANTS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
LaForce, Inc.,
1060 West Mason, PO STEEL
Box 10068, DOOR/FRAMES 61,000.00 12,844.00 1,284.40 0.00 11,559.60 49,440.40
Green Bay, Wisconsin
54307
ALUM.
To Be Let ENTRANCES & 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00
WINDOWS
CEMENT PLASTER
To Be Let (SOUTH SOFFIT) 8,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,300.00
GYP. BOARD
To Be Let SYSTEMS 57,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,500.00
To Be Let CERAMIC TILE 25,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,500.00
To Be Let TERRAZZO 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00
TERRAZZO
To Be Let MATERIALS 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
ACOUSTICAL
To Be Let CEILINGS 58,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,800.00
RESILIENT TILE
To Be Let ELOORING 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
To Be Let TRAFFIC COATING 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00
LEED FINISH
To Be Let PAINTING 45,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,500.00
To Be Let ek DISPLAY 12,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,500.00
TOILET
To Be Let COMPARTMENTS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
To Be Let LOUVERS 28,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,500.00
To Be Let EXTERIOR SIGNS 26,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,500.00
To Be Let INTERIOR SIGNS 3,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,850.00
To Be Let METAL LOCKERS 44,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,500.00
FIRE
To Be Let EXTINGUISHERS 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00
& CABINETS
ATHLETIC
To Be Let EQUIPMENT 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00
WASTER
To Be Let COMPACTORS 26,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,500.00
To Be Let FOOT GRILLES 36,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,500.00




EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 4)

NAME
and
ADDRESS

TYPE
OF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT
(INCLUDE
C.0.'s)

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
(INCLUDE
CURRENT)

LESS
NET
PREVIOUSLY
PAID

NET

DUE

THIS
PERIOD

BALANCE
TO
BECOME
DUE

To Be Let

WINDOW
TREATMENTS -
SHADES

9,300.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,300.00

Mitsubishi Electric,
5665 Plaza Dr.,
Cypress, California 90630

ELEVATORS

100,000.00,

25,000.00

2,500.00

22,500.00

0.00

77,500.00

Nova Fire Protection, Inc.,
1530 Wiley Road,
Schaumburg, lllinois
60173

FIRE
PROTECTION

90,000.00

10,540.00

1,054.00

7,177.50

2,308.50

80,514.00

Cryer & Olsen Mechanical
Inc.,

1734 East Cass Street,
Joliet, Illinois 60432-2766

PLUMBING

250,000.00

108,000.00

10,800.00

68,400.00

28,800.00

152,800.00

Dynamic Heating & Piping
Company,

4739 West 136th Street,
Crestwood, lllinois
60445-1968

HVAC

895,000.00

19,450.00

1,945.00

0.00

17,505.00

877,495.00

New Frontier Electrical
Construction,

P.O. BOX 2251,
JOLIET, lllinois 60434

ELECTRICAL

1,066,948.00

228,401.50

22,840.15

124,561.35

81,000.00

861,386.65

Skender Construction,
200 W. Madison, Suite
1300,

Chicago, lllinois 60606

INSURANCE

93,077.00

93,077.00

9,307.70

83,769.30

0.00

9,307.70

Skender Construction,
200 W. Madison, Suite
1300,

Chicago, Illinois 60606

BOND

94,902.00

94,902.00

9,490.20

85,411.80

0.00

9,490.20

Skender Construction,
200 W. Madison, Suite
1300,

Chicago, Illinois 60606

FEE

198,297.00

100,397.77

10,039.78

80,310.28

10,047.71

107,939.01

Total

9,490,195.00

2,835,566.04

283,556.61

2,118,889.03

433,120.40

6,938,185.57




EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $9,490,195.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,835,566.04
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10.00% RETAINED $283,556.61
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,490,195.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,552,009.43
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $2,118,889.03
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,490,195.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $433,120.40
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $6,938,185.57

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging
or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

- that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents,

- that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,

- that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

- That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;

- that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

- that thereis no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

- that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection
with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

- that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a
lien could befiled;

- that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

- that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

- that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO dll
moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such alien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Henry Filipek
(To be signed by the President or a Vice President)

Henry Filipek
(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before methis 21st day of February, 2011

Kristine Pena
Notary Public

Notary State: lllinois
Notary County: Cook

My Commission expires: 12/18/2010


https://www2.texturallc.com/prontosvr2/TXStatus.asp?DocID=1002113325&SigID=1002315629&at=F7E88F759DBA9BD87745BF772C8F75E23FD42679
https://www2.texturallc.com/prontosvr2/TXStatus.asp?DocID=1002113333&SigID=1002315637&at=D6366BDE6694DDDC689A5E33857D2C5112603EE4



