

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Garvy Elementrary School Addition

Contract Number: 1511

General Contractor: Skender Construction

Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: \$433,120.40

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/29/11

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date:	February 21, 2011			
Project:	Garvy School			
In accorda		adopted by ating to the \$ uilding Commission of	the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said R	Resolution), I hereby certify to
		-	amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge tion Account and has not been paid; and	
		contract, exceed 909	y approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such 6 of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withhele ntract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).	1
THE CON	VTRACTOR		Skender Construction	
FOR is now ent	itled to the sum of		Garvy School \$433,120.40	
ADDITIO DEDUCT NET ADD			\$9,490,195.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,490,195.00	
	MOUNT EARNED			\$2,835,566.04
TOTAL R	ETENTION			\$283,556.61
not to exce b) Liens ar	e Withheld @ 10% of Total A eed 5% of Contract Price and Other Withholding ated Damages Withheld	Amount Earned, but	\$283,556.61 \$0.00 \$0.00	
TOTAL P	AID TO DATE (Include this	Payment)		\$2,552,009.43
LESS: AM	MOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAI	D		\$2,118,889.03
AMOUNT	Γ DUE THIS PAYMENT			\$433,120.40
Maria Architect	Pellot - Engineer		Date: <u>02/22/2</u>	011

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 4)

STATE OF Illinois	}
	} SS
COUNTY OF Cook	}

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is, of **Skender Construction**, an **Illinois** corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and for him/herself individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. **1511** dated the **27th day of July, 2010**, for (describe nature of work)

General Construction

for (designate Project and Location)

Garvy School

5225 North Oak Park Ave, Chicago, Illinois 60659

· that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Four hundred thirty three thousand one hundred twenty and 40/100

\$433,120.40

under the terms of said Contract;

- that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;
- that for the purposes of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement;
- that the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
- that this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

		TOTAL	<u> </u>	LESS	LECC	NET	DALANCE
NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Skender Construction, 200 W. Madison, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60606	GENERAL CONDITIONS	1,175,821.00	715,628.77	71,562.88	585,096.30	58,969.59	531,755.11
Robinette, 0S560 Highway 83, Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181	DEMOLITION	59,100.00	44,521.00	4,452.10	40,068.90	0.00	19,031.10
BSB Development Incorporated, 7901 Industrial Court, Spring Grove, Illinois 60081	EARTHWORK EXCAVATION	410,000.00	207,688.00	20,768.80	186,919.20	0.00	223,080.80
To Be Let	SITE CONCRETE	124,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	124,800.00
Best Plumbing, 13931 South Kildare, Crestwood, Illinois 60445	SITE UTILITIES SEWER & WATER	72,000.00	31,000.00	3,100.00	15,750.00	12,150.00	44,100.00
To Be Let	SITE FENCING & GATES	101,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	101,200.00
To Be Let	LANDSCAPING	269,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	269,500.00
DeGraf Concrete Construction Inc., 300 Alderman Ave., Wheeling, Illinois 60090	CIP CONCRETE	425,000.00	358,000.00	35,800.00	257,715.00	64,485.00	102,800.00
Larmco Company Inc, 20001 Blackstone Avenue, Lynwood, Illinois 60411	MASONRY	1,670,000.00	162,550.00	16,255.00	0.00	146,295.00	1,523,705.00

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 4)

NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Romero Steel Company, Inc., 1300 Main Street, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160	STRUCTURAL STEEL/METALS	690,000.00	623,566.00	62,356.60	561,209.40	0.00	128,790.60
To Be Let	ROUGH & FINISH CARPENTRY	126,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	126,500.00
To Be Let	MANUFACTUREREI CASEWORK	O 47,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	47,800.00
To Be Let	DAMPPROOFING / WATERPROOFING	34,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	34,800.00
Midway Contracting Group, 7413 Duvan Drive, Tinley Park, Illinois 60477	SPRAY FIREPROOFING	26,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	26,000.00
To Be Let	MEMBRANE ROOFING	348,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	348,600.00
To Be Let	JOINT SEALANTS	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
LaForce, Inc., 1060 West Mason, PO Box 10068, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54307	STEEL DOOR/FRAMES	61,000.00	12,844.00	1,284.40	0.00	11,559.60	49,440.40
To Be Let	ALUM. ENTRANCES & WINDOWS	360,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	360,000.00
To Be Let	CEMENT PLASTER (SOUTH SOFFIT)	8,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,300.00
To Be Let	GYP. BOARD SYSTEMS	57,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	57,500.00
To Be Let	CERAMIC TILE	25,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,500.00
To Be Let	TERRAZZO	185,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	185,000.00
To Be Let	TERRAZZO MATERIALS	50,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	50,000.00
To Be Let	ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS	58,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	58,800.00
To Be Let	RESILIENT TILE FLOORING	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,000.00
To Be Let	TRAFFIC COATING	13,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	13,000.00
To Be Let	LEED FINISH PAINTING	45,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	45,500.00
To Be Let	VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS	12,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,500.00
To Be Let	TOILET COMPARTMENTS	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
To Be Let	LOUVERS	28,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	28,500.00
To Be Let	EXTERIOR SIGNS	26,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	26,500.00
To Be Let	INTERIOR SIGNS	3,850.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,850.00
To Be Let	METAL LOCKERS	44,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	44,500.00
To Be Let	FIRE EXTINGUISHERS & CABINETS	1,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,100.00
To Be Let	ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,000.00
To Be Let	WASTER COMPACTORS	26,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	26,500.00
To Be Let	FOOT GRILLES	36,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	36,500.00

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 4)

NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
To Be Let	WINDOW TREATMENTS - SHADES	9,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,300.00
Mitsubishi Electric, 5665 Plaza Dr., Cypress, California 90630	ELEVATORS	100,000.00	25,000.00	2,500.00	22,500.00	0.00	77,500.00
	FIRE PROTECTION	90,000.00	10,540.00	1,054.00	7,177.50	2,308.50	80,514.00
Cryer & Olsen Mechanical Inc., 1734 East Cass Street, Joliet, Illinois 60432-2766	PLUMBING	250,000.00	108,000.00	10,800.00	68,400.00	28,800.00	152,800.00
Dynamic Heating & Piping Company, 4739 West 136th Street, Crestwood, Illinois 60445-1968	HVAC	895,000.00	19,450.00	1,945.00	0.00	17,505.00	877,495.00
New Frontier Electrical Construction, P.O. BOX 2251, JOLIET, Illinois 60434	ELECTRICAL	1,066,948.00	228,401.50	22,840.15	124,561.35	81,000.00	861,386.65
Skender Construction, 200 W. Madison, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60606	INSURANCE	93,077.00	93,077.00	9,307.70	83,769.30	0.00	9,307.70
Skender Construction, 200 W. Madison, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60606	BOND	94,902.00	94,902.00	9,490.20	85,411.80	0.00	9,490.20
Skender Construction, 200 W. Madison, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60606	FEE	198,297.00	100,397.77	10,039.78	80,310.28	10,047.71	107,939.01
	Total	9,490,195.00	2,835,566.04	283,556.61	2,118,889.03	433,120.40	6,938,185.57

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$9,490,195.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$2,835,566.04
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10.00% RETAINED	\$283,556.61
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$9,490,195.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$2,552,009.43
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$2,118,889.03
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$9,490,195.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$433,120.40
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$6,938,185.57

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

- that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;
- that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
- that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.
- That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
- that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
- that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;
- · that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and
- that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed:
- · that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;
- that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
- that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Henry Filipek (To be signed by the President or a Vice President) Henry Filipek (Typed name of above signature) Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of February, 2011 Kristine Pena Notary Public

Notary State: Illinois

Notary County: Cook

My Commission expires: 12/18/2010